# 3165.00

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/17/2011

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ClaimTrust, Inc.		02/17/2011	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Craneware Insight, Inc.
Street Address:	3340 Peachtree Road, NE
Internal Address:	Suite 850
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30326
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3798985	INSIGHT REVENUE CYCLE SOLUTION
Registration Number:	3798986	INSIGHT COMPLIANCE
Registration Number:	3798988	INSIGHT DENIALS
Registration Number:	3798989	INSIGHT MEDICAL NECESSITY
Registration Number:	3798990	INSIGHT RAC
Registration Number:	3215714	AIRMED

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (321)633-9322

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3216335080

Email: brianss.rosanne@vol.com

Correspondent Name: Brian S. Steinberger

Address Line 1: 101 Brevard Avenue

TRADEMARK REEL: 004553 FRAME: 0454

900193459

Address Line 4: Cocoa, FLORIDA 32922			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PC-2861M		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian S. Steinberger		
Signature:	/Brian S. Steinberger/		
Date:	06/03/2011		
Total Attachments: 7 source=Merger Documents#page1.tif source=Merger Documents#page2.tif source=Merger Documents#page3.tif source=Merger Documents#page4.tif source=Merger Documents#page5.tif source=Merger Documents#page6.tif source=Merger Documents#page7.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004553 FRAME: 0455 Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H110000430293)))



H110000430293ABCU

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page.

Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number

: (850) 617-6380

From:

Account Name : FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES

Account Number : 120000000189 Phone : (850)216-0457 Fax Number : (850)216-0460

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address:

RECEIVED
FEB 17 AM 9: 4.1
ECHETES/ OF STATE
ATAMASSEE, PLORIDA

# MERGER OR SHARE EXCHANGE CRANEWARE INSIGHT, INC.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	06
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

MULHER

2/17/2011

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004553 FRAME: 0456

1

Ø 002

FILED 00043025

11 FEB 17 PH 3: 23

SECRETARY OF STATE ARTICLES OF MERCEA HASSEE. FLORIDA

OF

CLAIMTRUST, INC. (a Florida corporation)

#### OTAL GAY HILM

## CRANEWARE INSIGHT, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

The following articles of merger are being submitted in accordance with Section 607.1105 of the Florida Business Corporation Act.

FIRST: The exact name, street address of its principal office, jurisdiction and entity type for each merging party are as follows:

Name	Principal Office Address	Jurisdiction	Entity Type	
Claimtrust, Inc.	545 Brandies Cir Murfreesboro, TN 37128	Florida	corporation	
Craneware Insight, Inc.	3340 Peachtree Road, N.E. Suite 850 Atlanta, GA 30326	Delaware	corporation	

SECOND: The exact name, street address of its principal office, jurisdiction and entity type of the surviving party are as follows:

Name	Principal Office Address	Jurisdiction	Entity Type
Craneware Insight, Inc.	3340 Peachtree Road, N.E. Suite 850 Atlanta, GA 30326	Delaware	corporation

THIRD: The Plan of Merger is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

**FOURTH:** The Plan of Merger was unanimously adopted at a meeting of the Board of Directors of Claimtrust, Inc. held on February 15, 2011, and by the shareholders of Claimtrust, Inc. on February 17, 2011.

FIFTH: The Plan of Merger was adopted by unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of Craneware Insight, Inc. on February 17, 2011, and by the sole stockholder of Craneware Insight, Inc. on February 17, 2011.

SIXTH: The merger shall become effective on February 17, 2011.

6123931

H 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 3 0 2 9

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004553 FRAME: 0457

H 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 3 a 2 4

SEVENTH: Cransware Insight, Inc. is deemed to have appointed the Secretary of State of Florida as its agent for service of process in a proceeding to enforce any obligation or the rights of dissenting shareholders of Claimtrust, Inc.

EIGHTH: Craneware Insight, Inc. has agreed to promptly pay to the dissenting shareholders of Claimtrust, Inc. the amount, if any, to which the shareholders are entitled under section 607.1302 of the Florida Business Corporation Act.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

6123931

H 1 I 0 0 0 0 4 3 0 2 9

TRADEMARK REEL: 004553 FRAME: 0458

IN WITNESS WHERROF, the respective duly sufficient have caused these Articles of Marger to be executed this 17th day of February, 2011.

CRANEWARE INSIGHT, INC., a Delaware corporation

Name: Keith Neilson Title: Chief Executive Officer

CLAIMTRUST, INC., a Florida

corporation //

By: H. Joseph Firm

RESIDENT AND CEU

6123931

H 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 3 0 2 9

TRADEMARK REEL: 004553 FRAME: 0459

#### EXHIBIT A

#### PLAN OF MERGER

OF

#### CLAIMTRUST, INC.

#### WITH AND INTO

#### CRANEWARE INSIGHT, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION

This Plan of Merger ("Plan") is entered into on February 17, 2011, by and between Chaimtrust, Inc., a Plorida corporation ("Claimtrust") and Craneware Insight, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Craneware Insight").

Claimtrust, a corporation formed under the laws of Florida; and

Craneware Insight, a corporation formed under the laws of Delaware.

#### Surviving Corporation

As a result of the merger of Claimtrust with and into Craneware Insight, the surviving corporation shall be Craneware Insight.

#### Merger

A Certificate of Merger will be filed with the Delaware Secretary of State ("Delaware Certificate") and Articles of Merger will be flied with the Florida Secretary of State ("Florida Articles"). The separate existence of Claimtrust shall cease upon the filing of the Florida Articles pursuant to the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act. Craneware Insight shall continue its existence pursuant to the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

#### Conversion and Exchange of Shares

The outstanding shares of the corporations participating in the marger will be converted and exchanged as follows:

- (a) Merging Corporation. The outstanding shares of Claimtrust will be cancelled as a result of the merger.
- **(b)** Surviving Corporation. Craneware Insight's shares will continue without modification as a result of the merger.

6123931

TRADEMARK

#### 5. Certificate of Incorporation and Bylaws

The Certificate of Incorporation and Bylaws of Craneware Insight as in effect prior to the Merger shall be the Certificate of Incorporation and Bylaws of Craneware Insight.

#### 6. Officers and Directors

The current Officers and Board of Directors of Claimtrust shall terminate upon the effective time of the merger, and the current Officers and Board of Directors of Craneware Insight shall continue to remain in their respective positions until their successors are elected and qualified under the bylaws of Craneware Insight.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

6123931

H 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 3 9 2 9

TRADEMARK REEL: 004553 FRAME: 0461

Ø 007

H 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 3 0 2 9

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties has caused this Plan to be executed as the date first written above, by its duly authorized officers.

Claimirust, Lac., a Florido/Argoratico

Name A. Justol From
Tide: Avendern And Cra

Cranewars Insight, Inc., a Delawars comparation

Name: Keith Neilson Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

H 1 1 0 0 0 0 f 3 0 2 9

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004553 FRAME: 0462